KARIN ERLANK
PA: MEERSINGH AJ
HIGH COURT, PRETORIA
TEL: 012 — 492 - 6880
EMAIL: kerlank@judiciary.org.za
CELL: 076 459 7066

6 SEPTEMBER 2022

Dear sirfmadam

PRACTICE DIRECTIVES FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS —MEERSINGH AJ —

9 SEPTEMBER 2022- VIRTUAL via MICROSOFT TEAMS — COURT WILL

START AT 10:00

The unopposed motions will be done as follows:

1.

g

Please be advised that it is not protocol to contact a Judge personally, either by way of
an email or a phone call.

All matters relating to the UNOPPOSED MOTIONS for FRIDAY 9 SEPTEMBER 2022
will be heard via MICROSOFT TEAMS.

The link will be sent not later than 14:00 on WEDNESDAY 7 SEPTEMBER 2022. All
counsel and/or attorneys must be in attendance as from 10:00 and the matters will be
called as it is normally called in open court. First removals and/or settlements and then
counsel can call their matters in order of seniority.

Please further note that your INDEX, PAGINATION AND PRACTICE NOTE MUST BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PRACTICE DIRECTIVES ISSUED BY THE JP (The
last one dated 11 JUNE 2021) KINLY NOTE THAT YOUR PRACTICE NOTES
SHOULD CONTAIN FULL SUBMISSIONS REGARDING THE CONTENT OF YOUR
MATTER. IF THIS IS NOT DONE YOUR MATTER WILL BE STRUCK FROM THE
ROLL.

Kindly also see that your order is done in the correct way.

_Also kindly mark your order clearly with the number on which it appears on the



roll on the left hand side on the first page of your order.

T:ust you find the above in order.

Kind regards

B

/” [
KARIN ERLANK

PA: ME%RSlNGH AJ




09 SEPTEMBER 2022

~=1 ORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ

Tt st

50.SS WAI VS D|G OF HOME AFFAIRS+2 29754/22
| IL cwC cc"c-i L g N C"JI‘\‘C‘ <
51. FNB BANK LTD / Vs A R KLAAS 28477/21
52. BMW FINANCIAL VS H G LESEBA ‘ 48172/21
53. EX PARTE: N M VOS+1 29706/22
54. S MARITZ VS RAF 63720/18
Eis w55, PROC CORP LTD Vs CJ REHDER+6 31674/2C
56. SB GUARANTEE VS K H MKHARI 29080/22
57. FNB BANK LTD Vs D P DIMAKATSO 32402/22
58. B/COF MOUNT BEVERLY VS S W KUTOANE 27084/21
59. C PRINSLOO VS SAPS COL A CROOKS 29479/22

60. BO’S HIRE&SALES VS NUMOTIF LTD+1 56888/21

<



61

63,

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

FNB BANK LTD

P S MFETE

DSV SA LTD+6

J J SIKHOSANA

T MEHMOOD

MERCEDES-BENZ

FNB BANK LTD

I N ISIGUZO+2

CD CD MBAYELA

5 D MGAGA

S Q SHISINGA
'(. cyn & \'(”(—/

NEDBANK LTD

P T SIZANI

VS
Vs
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
'S
VS
Vs
y

VS

'S

/j/ e~

1,

P P BUTULEZI

MIN OF POLICE

E MATHOLE+2

NEDBANK LTD+6

DG OF HOME AFFAIRS+2

M S MOTOPA

N JACOBS+3

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

GEPF

RAF

FIVE FLOOR INVESTMENTS

'CCJ

A L MURRAY

RAF

19356/18

51825/20

23108/19

79328/18

29755/22

48034/19

85020/19

29756/22

13967/20

31757/22

28988/22

45404/21

40004/17

NN

N



74. ABSA BANK LTD VS JVENTER 49505/16 \/



