

KARIN ERLANK PA: MEERSINGH AJ HIGH COURT, PRETORIA TEL: 012 – 492 - 6880

EMAIL: kerlank@judiciary.org.za CELL: 076 459 7066

6 SEPTEMBER 2022

Dear sir/madam

PRACTICE DIRECTIVES FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS -MEERSINGH AJ - 9 SEPTEMBER 2022- VIRTUAL via MICROSOFT TEAMS - COURT WILL START AT 10:00

The unopposed motions will be done as follows:

- Please be advised that it is not protocol to contact a Judge personally, either by way of an email or a phone call.
- 2. All matters relating to the **UNOPPOSED MOTIONS** for **FRIDAY 9 SEPTEMBER 2022** will be heard via **MICROSOFT TEAMS**.
- The link will be sent not later than 14:00 on WEDNESDAY 7 SEPTEMBER 2022. All
 counsel and/or attorneys must be in attendance as from 10:00 and the matters will be
 called as it is normally called in open court. First removals and/or settlements and then
 counsel can call their matters in order of seniority.
- 4. Please further note that your INDEX, PAGINATION AND PRACTICE NOTE MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PRACTICE DIRECTIVES ISSUED BY THE JP (The last one dated 11 JUNE 2021) KINLY NOTE THAT YOUR PRACTICE NOTES SHOULD CONTAIN FULL SUBMISSIONS REGARDING THE CONTENT OF YOUR MATTER. IF THIS IS NOT DONE YOUR MATTER WILL BE STRUCK FROM THE ROLL.
- 5. Kindly also see that your order is done in the correct way.
- 6. Also kindly mark your order clearly with the number on which it appears on the

roll on the left hand side on the first page of your order.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind regards

113

KARIN ERLANK PA: MEERSINGH AJ

09 SEPTEMBER 2022

DEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MEERSINGH AJ

					/
	50. S S WAI	VS	DG OF HOME AFFAIRS+2	29754/22	
	· Removed by	NO	tice		. /
5	51. FNB BANK LTD	VS	A R KLAAS	28477/21	V
	52. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	H G LESEBA	48172/21	/
	32. BIVIVI TIVANCIAL				
	53. EX PARTE: N M VOS+1			29706/22	
			c		
	54. S MARITZ	VS	RAF	63720/18	
	179		0.1051/050.6	31674/20	1
658	css. PROC CORP LTD	VS	C J REHDER+6	310/4/20	
	56. SB GUARANTEE	VS	K H MKHARI	29080/22	~
	57. FNB BANK LTD	VS	D P DIMAKATSO	32402/22	レ
	58. B/COF MOUNT BEVERLY	VS	S W KUTOANE	27084/21	V
	59. C PRINSLOO	VS	SAPS COL A CROOKS	29479/22	V
					/
	60. BO'S HIRE&SALES	VS	NUMOTIF LTD+1	56888/21	V

61. FNB BANK LTD	VS	P P BUTULEZI	19356/18
62. P S MFETE	VS	MIN OF POLICE	51825/20 🗸
63. DSV SA LTD+6	VS	E MATHOLE+2	23108/19 🗸
64. J J SIKHOSANA	VS	NEDBANK LTD+6	79328/18 🗸
65. T MEHMOOD	VS	DG OF HOME AFFAIRS+2	29755/22 🗸
66. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	M S MOTOPA	48034/19
67. FNB BANK LTD	VS	N JACOBS+3	85020/19 🗸
68. I N ISIGUZO+2	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+2	29756/22 🗸
69. C D C D MBAYELA	VS	GEPF	13967/20
70. IS D MGAGA	VS	RAF	31757/22 🗸
71. SQ SHISINGA Removed by	vs not	FIVE FLOOR INVESTMENTS	28988/22 ✓
72. NEDBANK LTD	VS	A L MURRAY	45404/21 🗸
73. PT SIZANI	VS	RAF	40004/17

49505/16 U